NOTICE TO RESIDENTS OF INDEPENDENCE AND LIBERTY TOWNSHIPS

The Great Meadows Regional Board of Education has changed the regular meeting scheduled for Tuesday, April 23, 2019, to Monday, April 29, 2019 at 7:00 PM in the Media Center of the Great Meadows Middle School, 273 Route 46, Great Meadows, NJ. This meeting will include a Public Hearing for the Adoption of the Great Meadows Regional School District 2019-2020 Budget. Action will be taken.

> Timothy Havlusch Business Administrator/Board Secretary

4/1/2019

SUNSHINE NOTICE